Application for a Permit to Use

Surface Water

App. No. S-& 7656



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

AME GARY LEE KLOPFENSTEIN				PHONE (HM) 541-817-6635	
PHONE (WK)	CEL			FAX	
41-492-6788	I .	- 8 17 - 2440)		
ADDRESS 429 SE CHINABERRY AVE.					OCT 0-4
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL		
ROSEBURG	OR	97470	GKLOP@Q.COM		
Organization Information					
IAME		_	PHONE	FAX	
DDRESS		_		CELL	
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL		_
	<u> </u>				
Agent Information – The agent is a	authorized to	o represei			this application
AGENT / BUSINESS NAME			PHONE	FAX	
				CELL	
DDRESS					1
DDRESS	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL		
		ZIP	E-MAIL		
Note: Attach multiple copies as need By my signature below I confirm I am asking to use water spe Evaluation of this application I cannot use water legally use Acceptance of this application If I begin construction prior If I get a permit, I must not If development of the water The water use must be composed to get water to which they a	ded that I under ecifically as on will be barntil the Water ion does not to the issuar waste water truse is not a patible with less a permit, are entitled.	rstand: described ased on in er Resour guarante unce of a p cocording local cor I may ha	d in this application aformation provided rees Department issue a permit will be impermit, I assume all to the terms of the apprehensive land-unive to stop using was	d in the application. sues a permit. ssued. I risks associated with permit, the permit ca se plans. ater to allow senior w	n be cancelled.
Note: Attach multiple copies as need By my signature below I confirm I am asking to use water spe Evaluation of this application I cannot use water legally use to a complex a permit of the water use must be complex of the Department issue.	ded that I under ecifically as on will be barntil the Water ion does not to the issuar waste water truse is not a patible with less a permit, are entitled.	rstand: described ased on in er Resour guarante unce of a p cocording local cor I may ha	d in this application aformation provided rees Department issue a permit will be impermit, I assume all to the terms of the apprehensive land-unive to stop using was	d in the application. sues a permit. ssued. I risks associated with permit, the permit ca se plans. ater to allow senior w	n be cancelled.

Permit No.

Date

SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all conveyed, and used.	the lands associated with the project from	which the water is to be diverted,
Yes There are no encu	umbrances. mbered by easements, rights of way, roads	or other encumbrances.
☐ I do not currently ☐ Written authorize own are state-ow domestic use only ☐ Water is to be di	l easement or written authorization permittie have written authorization or easement pertition or an easement is not necessary, becaused submersible lands, and this application y (ORS 274.040). verted, conveyed, and/or used only on fede	rmitting access. use the only affected lands I do not use for irrigation and/or oral lands.
	Idresses of all affected landowners (attach	•
R. Scott Williams 483 Cherokee Ave.	Stonebrook Homeowners Association c/o R. Scott Williams	David & Carol Zientara 2367 Rollie Loop
Roseburg, OR 97471	483 Cherokee Ave.	Eugene, OR 97495
SECTION 3: SOURCE O		
stream or lake it flows into. I	name of the water body from which water water water water water say so:	
Source 1: North Umpqua	River Tributary to: Umpqua Ri	····
Source 2:	Tributary to:	OCT 0°4 ,2010
Source 3:	Tributary to:	
Source 4:	Tributary to:	
	tored water that is authorized under a water t the document number (for decrees, list the	
B. Applications to Use Store	ed Water	
Do you, or will you, own the	reservoir(s) described in item 3A above?	
Yes.		
<u> </u>	ose a copy of your written notification to the ation, which you should have already maile	· •

If *all* sources listed in item 3A are stored water, the Department will review your application using the expedited process provided in ORS 537.147, unless you check the box below. Please see the instruction booklet for more information.

By checking this box, you are requesting that the Department process your application under the
standard process outlined in ORS 537.150 and 537.153, rather than the expedited process provided by
ORS 537.147. To file an application under the standard process, you must enclose the following:

- A copy of a signed non-expired contract or other agreement with the owner of the reservoir (if not you) to impound the volume of water you propose to use in this application.
- A copy of your written agreement with the party (if any) delivering the water from the reservoir to you.

SECTION 4: WATER USE

Provide the amount of water you propose to use from each source, for each use, in cubic feet-per-second (cfs) or gallons-per-minute (gpm). If the proposed use is from storage, provide the amount in acre-feet (af):

(1 cfs equals 448.8 gpm. 1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons or 43,560 cubic feet)

SOURCE	USE	PERIOD OF USE		AMOUNT
North Umpqua River	Domestic Expanded	Year Round	0.01	X cfs gpm af
				cfs gpm af
				☐ cfs ☐ gpm ☐ af
				cfs gpm af
For irrigation use only: Please indicate the numbe	er of primary and supplem	ental acres to be irrigated.		
Primary: Acres	Supplemental:	Acres		

If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M

List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s):

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

- If the use is **domestic**, indicate the number of households: 1
- If the use is **mining**, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction:

OCT 0.4 :2010

WAS IN THE STATE

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion and Conveyand	Α.
----------------------------	----

What equipment will you use to pump water from your source?

X Pump (give horsepower and type): 3 horsepower/submersible

Other means (describe): ______

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion works and conveyance of water.

Water will be pumped from the North Umpqua River to the existing irrigation holding pond and then to the residence for domestic use and irrigation of up to ½ acre lawn/garden.

B. Application Method

What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)

Household plumbing system and lawn/garden irrigation sprinklers.

C. Conservation

Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected surface waters.

Water is needed for domestic use at the property. Best residential management practices will be used to minimize water use and prevent run off/erosion.

SECTION 6: RESOURCE PROTECTION

In granting permission to use water from a stream or lake, the state encourages, and in some instances requires, careful control of activities that may affect the waterway or streamside area. See instruction guide for a list of possible permit requirements from other agencies. Please indicate any of the practices you plan to undertake to protect water resources.

- X Diversion will be screened to prevent uptake of fish and other aquatic life.

 Describe planned actions: ODFW approved fish screening will be installed on pump intake prior to diversion of water.
- X Excavation or clearing of banks will be kept to a minimum to protect riparian or streamside areas. Describe planned actions: None planned.
- X Operating equipment in a water body will be managed and timed to prevent damage to aquatic life. Describe: None planned
- X Water quality will be protected by preventing erosion and run-off of waste or chemical products. Describe: Will use best residential management practices to prevent erosion and run off.

OCT 0'4 2010

SECTION 7: PROJECT SCHEDULE

Date construction will begin: Upon issuance of permit

Date construction will be completed: October 1, 2013

Date beneficial water use will begin: October 1, 2014

SECTION 8: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

OCT 0'4 2010

Enter Option from Above or <RET> to Exit:

Property Data Selection Menu Owner: KLOPFENSTEIN, GARY LEE & Prop ID : R131635 () (201482) JENNIFER L Map Tax Lot: 26-06W-27C-03400 2429 SE CHINABERRY AVE : STONEBROOK SUB, LOT 9, ACRES 1.02 ROSEBURG, OR 97470 Situs : 788 CHEROKEE AVE Year Built : ROSEBURG, OR 97471 Living Area: Name(s) Code Area : 00402 Sale Info : 08/27/10 \$140,000 2010 Roll Values Deed Type : WD RMV Land \$ 132,153 (+) \$ Instrument: 2010-13933 RMV Improvements 0 (+) 2010 Tax Status * No Taxes Due * 132,153 (=) RMV Total Current Levied Taxes: 1,345.61 Total Exemptions 0 \$ Special Assessments : M5 Net Value 132,153 \$ 2011-12 SB125 Taxes M50 Assd Value 132,153 (Y) primarY (AD) Alt Disp (SE) condary (L) and/Impr (H) istory (O)wnership (W) Spec Assmt (.) More

OCT 0.4 2010

第二十二章

WARREN DO CONTROL



SWD r.012910

After recording return to: Gary Lee & Jennifer L. Klopfenstein 3287 W. Normandy Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Gary Lee & Jennifer L. Klopfenstein 3287 W. Normandy Ave

Roseburg, OR 97470 Escrow No. RB0704906 Title No. 0704906

DOUGLAS COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS BARBARA E. NIELSEN, COUNTY CLERK

2010-013933 \$41.00

08/27/2010 03:04:29 PM DEED-WD Cnt=1 Stn=18 ROBIN \$5.00 \$11.00 \$15.00 \$10.00

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

R. Scott Williams, Grantor(s) hereby convey and warrant to Gary Lee Klopfenstein and Jennifer L. Klopfenstein, husband and wife, Grantee(s) the following described real property in the County of DOUGLAS and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

Lot 9, STONEBROOK SUBDIVISION, Douglas County, Oregon.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY, THE MAP/TAX ACCT #(S) ARE REFERENCED HERE:

R131635

T26S R06W S27C TL 3400

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any: 2010-2011 Real Property Taxes a lien not yet due and payable.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$140,000.00.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010. TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009.

State of Oregon County of DOUGLAS

OCT **0.4** 2010

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

TERRI JO MORGAN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 410661

MISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 19, 2010

2010 by R. Scott Williams.

(Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires

5-67656

END OF DOCUMENT

Stonebrook Subdivision 483 Cherokee Ave. Roseburg, OR 97471

September 3, 2010

Dear Sir/Madam:

Gary and Jennifer Klopfenstein Purchased Lot #9 from me August 27, 2010 and they wish to apply for domestic water rights. They have my full permission to use the existing easements and irrigation pond as recorded on the plat map enclosed. These easements are for all the lots in the subdivision.

R. Scott Williams

Developer

OCT 0'4 2010

WALES NEW COLUMN DEPT SALES COLUMNS

W/S 10-0838 RCT P10082

Land Use Information Form



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

777

Applicant:	cant: Gary					Klopfenstein			
Mailing Ad	ldress:2	429 SE Chi		\ve					
	Roseburg_			OR_ State	97470	Daytime Ph	one: _541-81	7-6635	
ا. Land a	and Loca	ation							
transported	d), and/or u	sed or deve	eloped. A	pplicants for	s where water will be d municipal use, or irrig es for the tax-lot inform	ation uses w	ithin irrigation		
Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot#	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
26	6W.	27	С	3400		☐ Diverted	X Conveyed	X Used	
26	6W.	27	С	3300		☐ Diverted	X Conveyed	Used	
26	6W.	27	С	3200		☐ Diverted	X Conveyed	Used	
26	6W.	27	С	2600		☐ Diverted	X Conveyed	Used	
26	6W.	27	С	3100		☐ Diverted	X Conveyed	Used	
26	6W.	27	С	3800		X Diverted	X Conveyed	Used	
Douglas	County				be diverted, conveyed,		n developed.	 - ()(T 042
3. Descr	<u>iption of</u>	Propose	ed Use					Sixt.	
X Permit to	olication to Use or Stor Water Use L	e Water	☐ Water	Right Transfe	es Department: er Permit A erved Water Exchang		Ground Water	Registratio	n Modificat
ource of v	vater: 🔲 R	deservoir/Por	nd 🗀] Ground Wat	er X Surface Water	er (name)N	orth Umpqua R	liver	
stimated o	uantity of	water need	ed:	0.01	X cubic feet p	er second	gallons per r	minute [acre-feet
ntended us	e of water:	☐ Irriga ☐ Muni		Commerci		_	omestic for	_1 house	
Briefly desc	cribe:								
Domestic	use for o	ne househ	old and i	irrigation of	f ½ acre lawn/garden				
					_				20

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

5-87656

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the app	ropriate box be	low and provide the requested	<u>informat</u>	tion _
		er uses (including proposed construction applicable ordinance section(s): 3.9.		
use approvals as listed in have already been obtain	the table below. (P ned. Record of Action	er uses (including proposed construction lease attach documentation of applicab on/land-use decision and accompanying eal periods have not ended, check "B	le land-use a g findings ar	pprovals which e sufficient.) If
Type of Land-Use A (e.g., plan amendm conditional-use p	ents, rezones,	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Lan	nd-Use Approval:
conditional-use j	crimis, cic.)	Total Communication of the Com	☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
			Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
			☐ Obtained☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
			Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
			☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
Names To a 514 a se		Title: 10 a		
Name: <u>JONATHAN</u> Signature:	WIGGA	Phone: F(1, 1,4)	10-4789	Date: 9-30-10
Government Entity:	ROOM 106,	PLANNING DEPARTMENT JUSTICE BUILDING UNTY COURTHOUSE		Date. 7-30 70
applicant. If you sign the re	representative: Ple ceipt, you will have nation Form or WRI	ase complete this form or sign the rece 30 days from the Water Resources Dep may presume the land use associated	artment's no	tice date to return the
	Receipt for Re	equest for Land Use Informa	ation	- Canal
Applicant name:			_	
City or County:		Staff contact:		001 ws 40s0
Ciamatuma		Dhono	Б	OCT 0'4 2010